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UK us Mexico Australia China Hong Kong Singapore
Compared to the beginning of 2020, how much more or
less secure do you think your job is, or has there been no
change?
Unweighted base 18987 2093 2000 1064 1050 1021 511 1053
Base 18985 2092 2000 1064 1050 1021 511 1053
Much less secure 9% 7% 5% 14% 6% 7% 13% 15%
A bit less secure 15% 11% 9% 22% 9% 19% 23% 21%
No change 34% 33% 32% 28% 29% 37% 43% 37%
A bit more secure 8% 5% 6% 13% 6% 14% 7% 5%
Much more secure 4% 2% 4% 7% 6% 4% 2% 2%
Don't know 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4%
N/A — 1 did not have a job at the beginning of 2020 26% 40% 39% 11% 42% 16% 10% 16%
Compared to before the coronavirus pandemic began, how
has your household's financial situation changed?
Unweighted base 18987 2093 2000 1064 1050 1021 511 1053
Base 18985 2092 2000 1064 1050 1021 511 1053
It is much worse 10% 7% 7% 12% 10% 7% 12% 12%
It is a bit worse 25% 20% 18% 34% 24% 29% 34% 31%
No change 45% 50% 45% 32% 44% 38% 44% 44%
It is a bit better 13% 15% 16% 17% 12% 19% 7% 9%
It is much better 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know 4% 4% 8% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3%
Which, if any, of the following statements are applicable to
your household, since the coronavirus pandemic began?
My household has... (Please select all that apply)
Unweighted base 18987 2093 2000 1064 1050 1021 511 1053
Base 18985 2092 2000 1064 1050 1021 511 1053
Taken on more debt to cover expenses 12% 7% 14% 23% 12% 8% 7% 10%
Relied more on savings for expenses 25% 16% 19% 39% 30% 28% 31% 37%
Actively reduced our non-essential expenses 39% 31% 35% 48% 35% 51% 45% 46%
Been able to save more 18% 32% 22% 7% 16% 14% 21% 15%
None of the above 23% 30% 31% 7% 28% 16% 19% 17%

How do you think your household's financial situation will
have changed 12 months from now?
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Unweighted base 18987 2093 2000 1064 1050 1021 511 1053
Base 18985 2092 2000 1064 1050 1021 511 1053
It will be much worse 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 9%
It will be a bit worse 16% 16% 13% 12% 17% 14% 24% 26%
No change 37% 43% 36% 22% 37% 33% 44% 37%
It will be a bit better 24% 21% 22% 40% 21% 38% 17% 16%
It will be much better 7% 3% 6% 14% 8% 4% 3% 2%
Don't know 11% 13% 18% 7% 13% 7% 7% 9%
How much of the money you've saved during the pandemic
do you think you'll spend before the end of the year? (If
you have not saved any money during the pandemic,
please select the 'Not applicable' option.)
Unweighted base 3544 696 462 77 184 141 109 154
Base 3481 662 450 76 170 140 108 153
All of it 3.55% 3.45% 3.52% 1.36% 4.52% 1.33% 1.95% 1.30%
Most of it 11.31% 13.42% 11.47% 9.36% 10.95% 11.93% 7.48% 12.47%
About half of it 10.27% 9.47% 9.73% 14.22% 9.69% 17.47% 19.99% 8.33%
Some of it 42.83% 49.29% 44.41% 44.52% 48.23% 48.06% 41.30% 50.64%
None at all 15.62% 11.75% 13.27% 8.36% 12.73% 8.16% 9.72% 15.53%
Don't know 12.92% 11.80% 13.88% 4.90% 10.81% 6.01% 13.10% 9.45%
Not applicable — | have not saved any money during the 3.50% 0.83% 3.72% 17.27% 3.07% 7.04% 6.47% 227%

pandemic
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Indonesia India UAE Denmark Sweden Poland France
Compared to the beginning of 2020, how much more or
less secure do you think your job is, or has there been no
change?
Unweighted base 18987 1037 1004 1014 1011 1019 1017 1001
Base 18985 1037 1004 1013 1011 1019 1017 1001
Much less secure 9% 10% 17% 17% 2% 4% 9% 6%
A bit less secure 15% 23% 25% 27% 8% 9% 16% 13%
No change 34% 29% 23% 23% 42% 42% 38% 33%
A bit more secure 8% 13% 9% 11% 5% 6% 10% 3%
Much more secure 4% 8% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Don't know 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 5%
N/A — 1 did not have a job at the beginning of 2020 26% 11% 18% 9% 36% 30% 17% 36%
Compared to before the coronavirus pandemic began, how
has your household's financial situation changed?
Unweighted base 18987 1037 1004 1014 1011 1019 1017 1001
Base 18985 1037 1004 1013 1011 1019 1017 1001
It is much worse 10% 12% 17% 14% 2% 5% 11% 11%
It is a bit worse 25% 28% 36% 31% 10% 15% 31% 24%
No change 45% 26% 30% 29% 68% 59% 47% 51%
It is a bit better 13% 21% 10% 17% 13% 13% 7% 9%
It is much better 4% 9% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2%
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Which, if any, of the following statements are applicable to
your household, since the coronavirus pandemic began?
My household has... (Please select all that apply)
Unweighted base 18987 1037 1004 1014 1011 1019 1017 1001
Base 18985 1037 1004 1013 1011 1019 1017 1001
Taken on more debt to cover expenses 12% 18% 25% 25% 3% 4% 14% 7%
Relied more on savings for expenses 25% 33% 37% 32% 11% 16% 22% 23%
Actively reduced our non-essential expenses 39% 59% 45% 47% 18% 26% 44% 32%
Been able to save more 18% 11% 13% 11% 31% 27% 9% 19%
None of the above 23% 7% 11% 11% 45% 38% 21% 28%

How do you think your household's financial situation will
have changed 12 months from now?
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Unweighted base
Base
It will be much worse
It will be a bit worse
No change
It will be a bit better
It will be much better
Don't know
How much of the money you've saved during the pandemic
do you think you'll spend before the end of the year? (If
you have not saved any money during the pandemic,
please select the 'Not applicable' option.)
Unweighted base
Base
All of it
Most of it
About half of it
Some of it
None at all
Don't know

Not applicable — | have not saved any money during the
pandemic
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Total

18987
18985
6%
16%
37%
24%
7%
11%

3544
3481
3.55%
11.31%
10.27%
42.83%
15.62%
12.92%

3.50%

Indonesia

1037
1037
6%
8%
16%
38%
22%
11%

111
111
8.04%
9.14%
8.32%
40.15%
19.57%
9.09%

5.69%

Country

India

1004
1004
11%
21%
22%
30%
8%
8%

134
135
12.41%
12.51%
7.55%
38.19%
8.18%
11.53%

9.62%

UAE

1014
1013
8%
14%
19%
37%
13%
11%

110
110
5.02%
10.53%
12.84%
42.38%
10.00%
8.79%

10.44%

YouGov.co.uk

Denmark Sweden Poland France
1011 1019 1017 1001
1011 1019 1017 1001
1% 4% 7% 7%
9% 15% 21% 21%
56% 45% 38% 43%
20% 22% 16% 17%
5% 5% 5% 2%
7% 8% 13% 10%
309 282 98 194
309 280 96 194
3.52% 2.06% 6.19% 3.58%
12.20% 6.59% 11.03% 13.11%
8.26% 6.30% 13.58% 11.76%
35.43% 37.10% 32.49% 36.10%
19.89% 35.98% 13.23% 16.99%
18.73% 9.94% 20.49% 15.92%
1.97% 2.03% 2.99% 2.53%
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Italy Spain Germany
Compared to the beginning of 2020, how much more or
less secure do you think your job is, or has there been no
change?
Unweighted base 18987 1015 1024 1053
Base 18985 1015 1024 1053
Much less secure 9% 6% 11% 5%
A bit less secure 15% 12% 15% 8%
No change 34% 30% 35% 43%
A bit more secure 8% 14% 10% 5%
Much more secure 4% 5% 3% 4%
Don't know 4% 6% 4% 5%
N/A — 1 did not have a job at the beginning of 2020 26% 28% 21% 29%
Compared to before the coronavirus pandemic began, how
has your household's financial situation changed?
Unweighted base 18987 1015 1024 1053
Base 18985 1015 1024 1053
It is much worse 10% 16% 9% 7%
It is a bit worse 25% 28% 26% 19%
No change 45% 45% 51% 59%
It is a bit better 13% 6% 10% 8%
It is much better 4% 1% 2% 2%
Don't know 4% 4% 3% 5%
Which, if any, of the following statements are applicable to
your household, since the coronavirus pandemic began?
My household has... (Please select all that apply)
Unweighted base 18987 1015 1024 1053
Base 18985 1015 1024 1053
Taken on more debt to cover expenses 12% 10% 14% 6%
Relied more on savings for expenses 25% 28% 28% 17%
Actively reduced our non-essential expenses 39% 46% 40% 29%
Been able to save more 18% 12% 15% 20%
None of the above 23% 18% 19% 37%

How do you think your household's financial situation will
have changed 12 months from now?
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Unweighted base 18987 1015 1024 1053
Base 18985 1015 1024 1053
It will be much worse 6% 7% 6% 5%
It will be a bit worse 16% 18% 15% 17%
No change 37% 44% 40% 53%
It will be a bit better 24% 15% 24% 13%
It will be much better 7% 4% 4% 3%
Don't know 11% 13% 12% 8%
How much of the money you've saved during the pandemic
do you think you'll spend before the end of the year? (If
you have not saved any money during the pandemic,
please select the 'Not applicable' option.)
Unweighted base 3544 126 149 208
Base 3481 126 150 210
All of it 3.55% 2.31% 2.02% 1.66%
Most of it 11.31% 11.09% 11.26% 10.46%
About half of it 10.27% 13.98% 10.18% 9.25%
Some of it 42.83% 39.16% 37.86% 45.56%
None at all 15.62% 12.64% 15.63% 19.72%
Don't know 12.92% 18.40% 19.59% 12.22%
Not applicable — | have not saved any money during the 3.50% 2 420 3.45% 1.14%

pandemic



